# The Jewelers Source

## PRIVACY POLICY

# Last Updated: October 17th, 2024

The Jeweler's Source ("we," "us," or "our") operates <a href="http://www.thejewelerssource.net">http://www.thejewelerssource.net</a> (the "Site"). We are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring that your personal information is handled in a safe and responsible manner. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and protect your information when you visit our Site.

#### 1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

- **Personal Information:** Information that identifies you personally, such as your name, email address, phone number, and any other information you provide when you register, make a purchase, or contact us.
- Non-Personal Information: Information that does not identify you personally, such as browser type, device information, IP address, and browsing behavior.

#### 2. How We Use Your Information

We may use your information for the following purposes:

- To provide, maintain, and improve our Site.
- To communicate with you, including sending newsletters, marketing materials, and other information.
- To process transactions and manage your account.
- To analyze usage and trends to improve user experience.
- To comply with legal obligations.

#### 3. Text Messaging

With your consent, we may use your phone number to send you text messages regarding your account, promotions, and other updates related to our services. You can opt-out of receiving text messages at any time by replying "STOP" to any text message we send or by contacting us directly. Please note that message and data rates may apply.

## 4. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties without your consent, except in the following circumstances:

- With service providers who assist us in operating our Site and conducting our business, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential.
- When required by law or to protect our rights, privacy, safety, or property, or that of others.

## 5. Data Security

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, please remember that no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is 100% secure.

### 6. Your Rights

Depending on your location, you may have the following rights regarding your personal information:

- The right to access your personal information.
- The right to rectify any inaccurate personal information.
- The right to request the deletion of your personal information.
- The right to object to the processing of your personal information.

To exercise these rights, please contact us at the email address below.

## 7. Third-Party Links

Our Site may contain links to third-party websites. We do not control these websites and are not responsible for their content or privacy practices. We encourage you to review their privacy policies before providing any personal information.

## 8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on our Site and updating the "Last Updated" date at the top of this page. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

#### 9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at:

The Jeweler's Source 7022 West Charleston Blvd Las Vegas, NV 89117

Email: thejewelerssource@gmail.com

Phone: 702-745-1127